AME, Inc.
1
AME7106/AME7106A/AME7106R
AME7107/AME7107A/AME7107R
3-1/2 Digit A/D Converter
High Accuracy, Low Power
nnnnn Key Features
l 100µV Resolution

3-1/2 Digit A/D Converter
High Accuracy, Low Power
nnnnn Ordering Information
Part Number Display Marking Package Pin Layout Temp. Range
AME7106CPL LCD
AME7106CPL
YYWW
40 Pin PDIP Normal 0oC to 70oC
AME7106RCPL LCD
AME7106RCPL
YYWW
40 Pin PDIP Reverse 0oC to 71oC
AME7106ACKW LCD
AME7106ACKW
YYWW
44 Pin PQFP Normal 0oC to 72oC
AME7106Y LCD
AME7106Y
YYWW
44 Pin Dice Normal 0oC to 73oC
AME7107CPL LED
AME7107CPL
YYWW
40 Pin PDIP Normal 0oC to 74oC
AME7107RCPL LED
AME7107RCPL
YYWW
40 Pin PDIP Reverse 0oC to 75oC
AME7107ACKW LED
AME7107ACKW
YYWW
44 Pin PQFP Normal 0oC to 76oC
AME7107Y LED
AME7107Y
YYWW 44 Pin Dice Normal 0oC to 77oC
AME, Inc.
4
AME7106/AME7106A/AME7106R
AME7107/AME7107A/AME7107R
3-1/2 Digit A/D Converter
High Accuracy, Low Power
nnnnn Electrical Characteristics
      Unless otherwise noted, AME7106 & AME7107 are specified at TA = 25OC, fclock = 48KHz.  Supply voltage = 9V (V+ to V-)
Notes: 1. Input voltage may exceed the supply voltages provided the input current is limited to ±100µA.
2. Dissipation rating assumes a device is mounted with all leads soldered to printed circuit board.
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Vin = 0V 0 Digital Reading